

MAULANA ABUL KALAM AZAD UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, WEST BENGAL

(Formerly, WEST BENGAL UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY)

Main Campus: Haringhata, Nadia, West Bengal

Kolkata Office: BF-142, Sector -I, Salt Lake City, Kolkata -700 064

Phone: +91 33 2321-0731, 2321-1327 # Fax: +91 33 2321-7578, 2334-1034

Website: www.makautwb.ac.in

PAN: AAAJW0063D # GSTIN: 19AAAJW0063D1Z9 # TAN: CALW02602F

NOTICE

Tender Notice: MAKAUT-WB/2023-24/N-ENGG-HARINGHATA-NB/040

HARINGHATA-NB/040 Date: 03.07.2023

Notice for inviting quotations of Electrical works materials from the vendors for Harnighata campus of the University.

Important Dates:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Publishing date(s)
1.	Date of N.I.T. and Tender Documents (Starting)	03.07.2023
2.	Bid Submission Starting Date	03.07.2023
3.	Bid Submission Closing Date (online)	18.07.2023
4.	Technical & Financial Bid Opening Date	20.07.2023

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS OF THE ITEM

Sl. No.	Item	Description				
1	Matarials	Supplying of electrical items work for Digital Labs Room No:212, 130 Academic Left, Haringhata, MAKAUT, WB Job Code: MAKAUT.WB/ENGG.ELEC./2023-24/MINOR-015 Date: 26.05.2023				

General Conditions:

- 1. The Bidder should be a registered firm under prevailing rules having an office in West Bengal, preferably in Kolkata and will provide essential registration numbers like TIN, GST, PAN/TAN etc.
- 2. The University reserves the right to accept or reject any tender without showing any reason.
- 3. Venders should be submitted the following tender documents, otherwise the Tender are to be treated as incomplete Tender. Incomplete Tender will summarily be rejected.
- 4. Subcontracting in any form will not be allowed by the University.
- 5. All legal disputes shall be subject to the jurisdiction of Calcutta High Court.
- 6. Deduction of 10% Security deposit shall be treated as per rules.
- 7. Any dispute which may arise between the parties hereto in respect of this AGREEMENT shall be referred to the Vice Chancellor of the University whose decision shall be final and irrevocable.

I. Cover containing the following documents:

Sl.No.	Category	Sub-Category	Sub-Category Description		
A.	Certificates	Certificates	1. Trade License (Latest)		
			2. PAN Card		
			3. GST Registration Certificate		
			4. Professional Tax Registration Certificate		
			5. Others (as available)		

Sd./-Registrar, MAKAUT, W.B



MAULANA ABUL KALAM AZAD UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, WEST BENGAL

(Formerly, WEST BENGAL UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY)

Main Campus: Haringhata, Nadia, West Bengal

Kolkata Office: BF-142, Sector -I, Salt Lake City, Kolkata -700 064

Phone: +91 33 2321-0731, 2321-1327 # Fax: +91 33 2321-7578, 2334-1034

Website: www.makautwb.ac.in

PAN: AAAJW0063D # GSTIN: 19AAAJW0063D1Z9 # TAN: CALW02602F

JOB CODE NO - MAKAUT.WB-ENGG.ELEC//23-24/MINOR-015

Estima	Estimate for supplying electrical items Work for DIGITAL LABS ROOM NO - 121,130 ACADEMIC LEFT							
MAKAUT.WB								
Sl. No.	Description	Unit	Qty.	Non- PWD, Rate	Total in INR			
1	6 M PVC BOX	Nos	7	Rs. 130.00	Rs. 910.00			
2	6M FONT PLATE	Nos	7	Rs. 170.00	Rs. 1,190.00			
3	16/6 A SOCKET	Nos	14	Rs. 175.00	Rs. 2,450.00			
4	16A SWITCH	Nos	14	Rs. 125.00	Rs. 1,750.00			
5	3CORE 1.5 SQMM CU CABLE (HAVELLS or Equivalent)	Mtr	70	Rs. 58.00	Rs. 4,060.00			
6	Supply 1.1 KV grade 36/0.3 (2.5 sqmm) single core stranded 'FR' PVC insulated & unsheathed copper wire	Mtr	50	Rs. 36.00	Rs. 1,800.00			
7	Supply 1.1 KV grade 56/0.3 (4 sqmm) single core stranded 'FR' PVC insulated & unsheathed copper wire	Mtr	100	Rs. 68.00	Rs. 6,800.00			
8	Supplying PVC Rigid Conduit 'FR' 20mm size	Nos	10	Rs. 105.00	Rs. 1,050.00			
9	20mm PVC China Sadel	Nos	30	Rs. 3.00	Rs. 90.00			
10	12mm PVC China Sadel	Nos	50	Rs. 2.00	Rs. 100.00			
11	Supplying and fixing 240/415 V MCB of Breaking capacity 10kA & C characteristics on din rail of existing DBs and necessary connection (25A-32A)	Nos	6	Rs. 190.00	Rs. 1,140.00			
	MAKE- Switch Sockets- ANCHOR ROMA, LEGRAND, MK Wire/Cable - HAVELLS, RR, POLYCAB	TOTAL			21,340.00			
	TOTAL -	Add GST @18% Round off			25,181.20			
					25,181.00			
Net To	tal (Rs.)-	1		Rs. 25,181.00				